PRINTED: 07/08/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

I` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315104		B. WING	B. WING		12/12/2019			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORNELL HALL CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 234 CHESTNUT STREET UNION, NJ 07083				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000				
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplie	equirements for Long Term	K	000				
	LIFE SAFETY CODE	E 101:2012						
K 222 SS=D	3		К	222			1/14/20	
	Egress Doors Doors in a required means of egress shall not be equipped with a latch or a lock that requires the use of a tool or key from the egress side unless using one of the following special locking arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OR SECURITY THREAT LOCKING Where special locking arrangements for the clinical security needs of the patient are used, only one locking device shall be permitted on each door and provisions shall be made for the rapid removal of occupants by: remote control of locks; keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at all times; or other such reliable means available to the staff at all times. 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 SPECIAL NEEDS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Where special locking arrangements for the safety needs of the patient are used, all of the							
LABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E .		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

12/27/2019

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315104	B. WING _			12/	12/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORNELL HALL CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 234 CHESTNUT STREET UNION, NJ 07083			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		K	2222			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315104				IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		B. WING _		12/12/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•
CODNELL	HALL CARE & REHARM	LITATION CENTED		234 CHESTNUT STREET	
CORNELL	. HALL CARE & REHABI	LITATION CENTER		UNION, NJ 07083	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION OF THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION DATE
K 222	Continued From page	÷ 2	K 2	22	
by: Based on observation and interview on 12/09/19, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that exit doors equipped with delayed-egress locks were capable of opening within 15-seconds of activation. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: 1. A manual testing of the delayed-egress electromagnet locks on exit doors revealed that 1			1. (a)Director of Maintenanecessary repairs to the elements by the Physical Therapy (into the court-yard on 12/2 when continuous pressure the door's release bar it of (b)Director of Maintenane Maintenance work repairs on the enclosed court-yar attached to the white viny egress coded padlock.	exit door located Gym that leads /09/19 so that e is applied to opens. nce along with ed and put gate rd that is now	
	of 6 doors failed to re open. At 12:10 PM, the Physical Therapy Gyr court-yard did not ope	lease and allow the door to ne exit door located by the m that leads into the en when continuous to the door's release bar.		2. (a) All residents had the being affected. Routine m locks will be conducted do (b) All residents have the affected by enclosed couragete. Routine monitoring coded padlock will be con	nonitoring of the aily. ne potential to be rt-yard missing of the gate and
	observation, the Main agreed, that the delay exit door by the Phys function when the act in operation. He state	as conducted during the atenance Director stated and yed egress feature on the ical Therapy Gym did not civation of the door was put ed all exit doors were tested rs were tested the previous		3. (a)On 12/09/19 Mainte with Designee conducted magnetic door release ch issues presented. Mainte continue to conduct daily lock release tests. (b) Maintenance Direct will conduct daily checks secure and coded padloce.	a daily leck with no enance team will magnetic door etor/Designee that gate is
	electromagnet locks f that the door's electro connected to the build would release upon a system and loss of el 2. On the same day,	ding's fire alarm system and activation of the fire alarm		4. (a) Maintenance Direct do daily checks and audit located by the physical the leads into the court-yard amagnetic door release is continuous pressure is appropriate to the door's release bar it open be done daily for 4 weeks	etor/Designee will tes of exit door terapy gym that and monitor that functional when oplied to the tes. This audit will

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	1, ,	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315104	B. WING _			12/12/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALL CARE & REHABI	LITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 234 CHESTNUT STREET UNION, NJ 07083	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 gate was not attached to the white vinyl post and was leaning on the fence. The gate was provided with an egress coded padlock. An interview was conducted with the Maintenance Director and the Regional Plant Operations Director. Both parties identified that the gate was not attached to the post due to a wind storm, and as a result of the storm, the gate broke off the post. They did not provide any information as to when the incident occurred. No residents were observed in the court-yard that was right-off the library. The residents that were in the library could not access the court-yard due to a 15-second delayed egress lock that functioned properly. The Administrator was notified of the deficiency at the Life Safety Code exit conference at 12:15 PM. N.J.A.C. 8:39-31.2(e) Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish		К2	the next 3 months and ongo of all audits will be submitted Administrator for review and QAPI committee meeting for recommendations. (b) Maintenance/Designed checks and audits of gate are padlock for the next 3 month ongoing. Results of audit with submitted to Administrator a committee for review and recommendations.	d to the I Quarterly r review and e will do daily nd coded ns and ill be	1/31/20
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		NCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315104	B. WING			12/12/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER . HALL CARE & REHABI	LITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 234 CHESTNUT STREET UNION, NJ 07083			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 331	presence of the facility and the Regional Plate 12/09/19, it was determined to ensure that the fixed flame spread rating of the facility approximately 36 incomplete the facility: The carpet was observed in exit corrisection of the walls. The carpet was observed in exit corrisection of the facility: Wing wing wing wing wing wing wing wing w	resident rooms;	K 33	1. Maintenance team will rem fixed interior surfaces (Carpet of following areas identified) Livin high-side resident rooms 78-92 wing low-side resident rooms 2 Caldwell wing high-side resident 47-58. 2. All residents had the potent affected. 3. (a)Maintenance Director/Desmake daily rounds to ensure the interior walls, ceiling finishes, in exposed interior surfaces of the such as fixed or movable walls a flame spread rating of Class. B. (b)Maintenance Director/Desmonitor that no carpet are place lower section of the walls movin and that all fixed interior surfaces monitored for flame spread rating class A or B, along with keeping documentation. 4. Maintenance Director/Designaudit all fixed interior surfaces 3 weeks. Monthly for 3 months quarterly ongoing as part of the ensure that all interior surfaces building such as fixed or moval will have a flame spread rating of Class B. Results of audits we submitted to Administrator and committee for review and recommendations monthly for 3 and quarterly after.	on the gston wing 2, Caldwell 27-43, nt rooms ial of being signee will nat, all ncluding e building , will have A or Class signee will led on the ng forward les are ling of ng nee will weekly for s and e QAPI,to s of the ble walls, of Class A vill be QAPI		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315104	B. WING _			12/12/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORNELL HALL CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 234 CHESTNUT STREET UNION, NJ 07083				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 331		de exit conference at 12:45	K	331				